

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4798/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-10-2018 in SA No. 1093/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

JAGANNATH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.18772/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.18773/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.)

Date : 18-02-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order is granted.

Issue notice limited to the question as to whether for the period the petitioner was allowed to work the Management should be saddled with the liability to pay salary.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER