

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4798/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-10-2018 in SA No. 1093/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

JAGANNATH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V K Shukla, Sr. Adv.(NP)
Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR
Ms. Shubhangi Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Tanvi Chuphal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ardhendumauli Prasad, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR
Mr. Yash Kriti Kumar Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Mr. Naman Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Aman Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the proxy counsel for the petitioner who seeks an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is held up before another Bench, list on 05th March, 2024.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)