

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4798/2019

[Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 31-10-2018 in SA No. 1093/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

JAGANNATH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 26-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR
Ms. Shubhangi Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Saday Mondol, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR
Ms. Sankriti Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Mr. C Kranthi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. The State has recently filed an affidavit. It is submitted by Ms. Sankriti Pathak, learned counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh that it is doubtful whether the petitioner had worked in the School as the attendance register produced by him, does not bear the Headmaster's signature and seal. Therefore salary cannot be paid to the petitioner for the absent period.

2. The learned counsel for the petitioner Ms. Shubhangi Pandey prays for and is granted four weeks time to file response to the said affidavit.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR