

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4798/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-10-2018 in SA No. 1093/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

JAGANNATH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

Date : 03-02-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR
Ms. Shubhangi Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Saday Mondol, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Devadiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Pawan, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.
Mr. Mridul Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. An adjournment letter has been circulated on behalf of the petitioner seeking time to file a reply to the affidavit filed by the State.
2. Re-list the special leave petition after three weeks, as prayed.

(JATINDER KAUR)
PS to Regr.

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)